TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

WTWENS Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT							2630 Trey Ln Brenham, TX 77833-7150							
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLED DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE I MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY AGENT.								F TH	E Ç	ONDI	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS	DI	12/10	-
		-	-	-	(ap	DI QX	irriate date) or ne	ver c	ÇÇU	pied tr		rop	erty	1?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	not e	as ti stabl	ne i lish i	ten the i	is m tems	to b	ed below: (Mark Ye e conveyed. The contr	s (Y) act w	, No ill de	(N), o termine	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	<i>'</i> .		
Item	Y	_	U	-	-	m		Y	N	U	Item	Y	M	U
Cable TV Wiring	K			1	Li	quid	Propane Gas:	+	1.0	X	Pump: sump grinder	1	14	-
Carbon Monoxide Det.	T	X		1			ommunity (Captive)	1	X	-	Rain Gutters	7	************	X
Ceiling Fans	X	1		1			Property	V	1	\vdash	Range/Stove	X		+
Cooktop	1	X	-	1	_	ot Tu	The state of the s	文		\vdash	Roof/Attic Vents	X		-
Dishwasher	X	-		1	-	-	om System	12	V	\vdash	Sauna	\vdash	. /	X
Disposal	K		-	1.	Description of the last of the		vave	1	X	H	Smoke Detector		X	-
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	1	V		1			or Grill	1	V	H	Smoke Detector - Hearing	X	·/	-
Exhaust Fans	1	1	-	1	- D-	4:- 17	Dankin a		X	\vdash	Impaired		Y	
Fences	7		-	1			Decking	X			Spa	X		
Fire Detection Equip.	1		-	-	Plumbing System Pool		ing System	X	_		Trash Compactor	1	X	
French Drain	X		_	1	-			X			TV Antenna		X	
Gas Fixtures		X		-			quipment	X			Washer/Dryer Hookup	X		
Natural Gas Lines	>			-			laint. Accessories	X				X		
Natural Gas Lines	LX				Po	ol H	eater	×			Public Sewer System		X	
Item		-		Y	N	U			Α.	el eliki e	nal Information			
Central A/C				X	-	-	electric gas	DUID	_	of uni				
Evaporative Coolers			Total Control of the	1	16	X	and the same of th	nun	inei	or um	is:		-	
Wall/Window AC Units				-	3	1	number of units:	-	-					
Attic Fan(s)			-	-	13		if yes, describe:		THE RESERVE					
Central Heat		-	-		12	-	The state of the s	-						
Other Heat				Δ	X		if yes, describe:	nun	iper	or uni	IS:			
Oven			-	~								-		
Fireplace & Chimney				文	1		number of ovens: electric gas other:							
Carport				\triangle	X			THE OWNER OF THE OWNER,	mo		other:	-		_
Garage		-		~	^	_		atta	-	-				_
Garage Door Openers							THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	atta	mec					_
Satellite Dish & Controls		-	-	7			number of units: 2 number of remotes: ownedleased from:							
Security System				^	V	-	owned lease	The last residence	and the same of the same of					
Solar Panels					2		owned lease		-					_
Water Heater				V				THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING	investment (1986)		a management of the second			
Water Softener				Q.			electric gas owned lease	and the second second	ner.		number of units:	-	-	_
Other Leased Items(s)	-			\wedge	\vdash		if yes, describe:	u iiOi	II.	-		-	-	
(TAR-1408) 02-01-18 Bevers Real Estate, 607 Center Bresham T Bradley Hevers					y:Bi	-			Phys.	W. 936.66	J. CCM Pag		of 5	

Concerning the Property at Brenham, TX 77833-7150

Underground Lawn Sprinkle	er.		VII	-		At -						
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fac			/ =	the Real Property lies, the Person lies,	oma							
										-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-140	7)	
Water supply provided by:	cit	ty 🔽 v	rellMUD	0	0-0	p	unknown	(other.			
vvas uie Property built beto	re 19	7/87	/ves no	11	nkn	OW	n					
(If yes, complete, sign,	and a	attach	TAR-1906	conc	emi	ng I	ead-based p	air	nt haza	rds).		
Roof Type: Shingle		-		-	_Ag	je:	unka	00	un	placed over existing shingle	oxim	ate)
is there an overlay foof o	pover	ring o	n the Prope	erty	(shi	ngk	es or roof o	OV	ering	placed over existing shingle	s or	roof
covering)?yes no	unki	nown								9 9		
Are you (Seller) aware of a	nv ø	of the it	ems listed	in thi	e S	ncti	on 1 that are		+	orking condition, that have d		
are need of repair? yes :	Inc	o If ves	describe (attac	h ar	ddit	ional sheets	if,	DOCULE M	onking condition, that have d	etect	5, or
			(-	TOTAL OTTOGG		10000	di y).		-
								-				
Section 2 Are you (Selle	rl ma	mre el	and date-									
aware and No (N) if you ar	o no	ASIG OI	any derec	is or	ma	ifu	nctions in a	пу	of the	following?: (Mark Yes (Y) it	you	are
	0 110	n awa	(0.)									
Item	Y	N	ltem					Υ	N	Item	TY	N
Basement		X	Floors						X	Sidewalks	+:	X
Ceilings		X	Foundat	ion /	Slal	0(\$)			X	Walls / Fences	+-	7
Doors		X	Interior \	Valls			1	7		Windows	+	X
Driveways	1	14	Lighting	Fixtu	res		1	_	×	Other Structural Components	+	X
Electrical Systems		X	Plumbing		The real Property lies	15	1		X	onici od acturar oomponerita	+	X
Exterior Walls		X	Roof	Samuelan					1		+	+
If the answer to any of the it		·							X	s if necessary): We had		
to allower to ally of the it	cilis	III Sec	aon ∠ is yes	s, exp	olain	(a)	ttach addition	ıal	sheets	if necessary): LLP har	¥ J	NO
										ul Sheetrock	_ /	
Came back at	Fu	rle	Jelina	+h	0	6	0/250	Ė	1 ,	OL SHILLFI GUR		PR 15
			-	and the same	_				a - Stade do a			
Section 3. Are you (Seller	d aw	rare of	any of the	4-11								
you are not aware.)	,	a10 01	any or the	IOIR	JWII	ıg	conditions:	(M	ark Ye	s (Y) if you are aware and	40 (P	d) if
Condition				1 34		7						
Aluminum Wiring				Y	N	V	Condition	_			Y	N
Asbestos Components	-			+	1	1	Previous F					-
				-	1	1	Previous R					17
			_	-	1			er Stru	ctural Repairs	T	17	
Endangered Species/Habita	t on i	Proper	ty	_	-		Radon Gas	5			T	
Fault Lines				0	1	Settling				1		
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					-	L	Soil Moven	ne	nt		+	17
Improper Drainage					-	1	Subsurface	: 8	tructur	e or Pits	†	H
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	ngs				-	t,	Undergrou				+	
Landfill					-	7	Unplatted E				+	1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B			azards	T	-	1	Unrecorded	-	The second name of the second		+-	\vdash
Encroachments onto the Pro	perty	y .			1	1	Urea-forma		Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara		\vdash	
Improvements encroaching of	n ot	hers' p	roperty		-	1	Water Pene	etr	ation	in round to 1	+	
Located in 100-year Floodpla	ain				-	-	Wetlands o			by	+-	-
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)							· voudindo o		roper	9	1	
Located in Floodway (If yes,	attac	h TAF	(-1414)		-	1	Wood Rot					1300
Present Flood Ins. Coverage			,								V	Nigo.
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)					-					termites or other wood		1
	nuch	1000		\vdash	-		destroying	_				
Previous Flooding into the Structures Previous Flooding onto the Property				-		-				or termites or WDI		4
Located in Historic District	rope	ity		-		-	Previous te	rm	ite or V	VDI damage repaired	-	/
							Previous Fi	res	5	-	1	
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	tr	nitialed	by: Buyer:				and Selle	er:	(I AA	acm Pa	ge 2 c	15
Produce							raser, Michigan 4802	gΛ	Macon zapil o	gix com 2630 Trey La	,	- 0

2630 Trey Ln Brenham, TX 77833-7150

Historic P	roperty Designation	TIN	Termite or WDI damage needing repair					
Previous I	Use of Premises for Manufacture	+++	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot					
of Methamphetamine			Tub/Spa*					
100 0010	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes	MAILER V	ADJURGE IN FOLIA AD CONTINUE	minex inspe				
MULLIE	TU TION LOIST IN LIVINA	VORM A	+ allest hause Had had	0 1- 0-				
d SCO	rched boards in bathroo	m duvi,	na <u>remodel</u> – all has been undion entrapment hazard for an individual.	n remire				
a Roti	A single blockable main drain ma	y cause a s	uction entrapment hazard for an individual.					
ection 4.	Are you (Seller) aware of any item a	quinment /	or evetem in or on the Branch, that is					
	a ties peen breatensily disclosed the fl	is notice?	yesno If yes, explain (attach add	itional sheets if				
ecessary);							
	The state of the s							

ction 5.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	following	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No	(N) if you are				
t aware	.)			, , . ,				
_N/	5							
. X	Room additions, structural modification	s, or other	alterations or repairs made without necessa	ry permits, with				
	diffesoived permits, of not in compliand	e with build	ing codes in effect at the time.					
	Homeowners' associations or maintena	ince fees or	assessments, If yes, complete the following	ŗ.				
	Name of association: Bluc-bo	nnet 1	tills Homeowners As	Suciation				
	Manager's name; Fees or assessments are: \$ 100		Phone:					
	Any unpaid fees or assessment for	the Propert	per 10+ and are: mandato	ory voluntary				
	If the Property is in more than one	association	y? yes (\$)no , provide information about the other associ	-1				
	attach information to this notice.	woodolidadol I.	, provide information about the other associ	ations below or				
/	Any common area (facilities such as po	ools, tennis	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in un	dissided leterat				
	with others, if yes, complete the following	na:		divided interest				
,	Any optional user fees for common	facilities cha	arged? yes no If yes, describe:					
il	Any notices of violations of deed restric	tions or gov	ernmental ordinances affecting the condition	on or use of the				
	Property.							
~	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings	directly or i	ndirectly affecting the Property, (Includes, b	ut is not limited				
	to, divorce, foreclosure, fletiship, bankn	uptcy, and ta	ixes.)					
· 4	Any death on the Property except for the	nose deaths	caused by: natural causes, suicide, or acc	ident unrelated				
	to the condition of the Property.							
1/	Any condition on the Property which ma	terially affect	cts the health or safety of an individual.					
<u> </u>	Any repairs or treatments, other than re	outine maint	enance, made to the Property to remediate	environmental				
	nazarus sucri as aspestos, radon, lead-	pased paint	urea-formaldehyde or mold					
	If yes, attach any certificates or other	er document	ation identifying the extent of the remediation	n (for example,				
	certificate of mold remediation of off	ner remedia	tion).					
~	Any rainwater harvesting system located	d on the Pro	perty that is larger than 500 gallons and tha	t uses a public				
	water supply as all auxiliary water source	æ.						
-/	The Property is located in a propane gas	system sen	vice area owned by a propane distribution sys	stem retailer.				
~	Any portion of the Property that is locate	d in a grour	ndwater conservation district or a subsidence	e district.				
R-1406)	02-01-18 Initialed by the		della forma					
	, ,	1	and Seller: ////////////////////////////////////	Page 3 of 5				
	Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 F	fleen Mile Road, Fr	aser, Michigan 48028 Www.zipl.goxx.gom 3636	Trey La				

Concerning the Property at		Brenham, TX 77833-7150							
If the answer to any of the items is	n Section 5 is yes, explain	yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):							

Section 6. Seller _ has _has	not attached a survey	of the Property.							
Section 7. Within the last 4 ye regularly provide inspections a inspections? yes _ no if yes	ears, have you (Seller) re	eceived any writte	en inspection reports fro or otherwise permitted by	m persons wh law to perfor					
Inspection Date Type	Name of Inspe			No of D					
0/10/2017				No. of Pages					
7-7	11102	necorty		40					
				+					
				1					
Note: A human should a	ot solves the state of								
Property A h	or rary on the above-cited	reports as a reflect	ion of the current condition	of the					
	uyer should obtain inspec								
Section 8. Check any tax exem	ption(s) which you (Self-	er) currently claim	for the Property:						
Homestead	Saniar Chinas		Disabled						
Wildlife Management Other:	Agricultural		Disabled Veteran						
Other:			Unknown						
nsurance claim or a settlement which the claim was made?	es no If yes, explain:			and repairs it					
Section 11. Does the Property I equirements of Chapter 766 of Attach additional sheets if pages	the Health and Safety C	tectors installed i	n accordance with the s	smoke detecto					
Attach additional sheets if necess	ary):			and the same of th					

"Chapter 766 of the Health and installed in accordance with th including performance, location effect in your area, you may che	ie requirements of the buildir n, and power source require	ng code in effect in th ments. If you do not	te area in which the dwelling	in lanatad					
A buyer may require a seller to family who will reside in the di impairment from a licensed phy the seller to install smoke dete agree who will bear the cost of it	install smoke detectors for the welling is hearing-impaired; (sician; and (3) within 10 days ctors for the hearing-impaire	ne hearing impaired if: (2) the buyer gives the safter the effective da and specifies the k	(1) the buyer or a member of the seller written evidence of title, the buyer makes a written in cations for installation. The o	he hearing					
eller acknowledges that the state ne broker(s), has instructed or influ	ements in this notice are to	rue to the best of S	eller's helief and that no n	erson, including					
ignature of Setter rinted Name: Mon-tu.).	Montgomen	Signature of Seller Printed Name:	Nortsomery Nunc Monto	3/11/1 Date					
AR-1406) 02-01-18 Ini	tialed by: Buyer:	and Seller.		Page 4 of 5					

Produced with zipFormS by zipLogix 10070 Fifteen Mile Road, France, Michigan 48005 www.zipLogix.com

2630 Trey La

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

2030 Trey Ln Brenham, TX 77833-7150

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military Installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: Bluebonnet Electric phone # 800-842-7708

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

f Buyer Date

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogiz 18070 Rifteen Mile Road, Framer, Michigan 45026 www.zipLogiz.com

Page 5 of 5

2630 Trev Lp



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS YORD ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE YEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, inc., 2004

CC	ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	2630 Trey Ln Brenham, TX 77833-7150		
	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY			
	(1) Type of Treatment System: USeptic Tank 1250 gailon tanks	Aerobic Treatment	Ur	nknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:		□ur	iknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distrib	dian Control		nknown
	(4) Installer. J.R. Flasowsk	Septic Services	Ur	known
	(5) Approximate Age: Installed 31	9/18	Ur	known
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:	•		
	Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone:		Yes	Y No
	Phone: contra Maintenance contracts must be in effect to ope sewer facilities.)	erate aerobic treatment and certain non-s	tandard" (on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped	1?		
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in If yes, explain:	the on-site sewer facility?	Yes	No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty inf	ormation available for review?	Yes	□No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONT	RACTS:		
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sew planning materials permit for original in maintenance contract manufacturer information.	stallation final inspection when OSS	F was in	stalled
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting mat submitted to the permitting authority in order to	erials that describe the on-site sewer obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer	facility the	at are
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have transferred to the buyer.			facility
TAF	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for identification by Buyer	,and Seller WW DCM	Pag	e 1 of 2
	Real Extent, 467 Center Breakers TX ??833 9 Revers Produced with zipForm® by zipLogo: 18070 Fateen 8	Phone. 936.443.8888 Fac . Wile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48028 www.zral.gos.com	24	30 Trey Lu

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 300 375 450 525 225 75	180 240 300 360 420 180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

- Shapened	7	1.0/2
Signati	ure of	Seller -
		gomery

Seller - Dar

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Signature of Sell

Anna C. Montgomery

Signature of Buyer

Date

Date



OFFICE DI THE TENNS KENT ESTATE COMMISSION ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CC	ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 2630 Tr	
		(Street Address and City)
В.	based paint that may place young children at risk of may produce permanent neurological damage, in behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poiseller of any interest in residential real property is based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspeknown lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certified as requiseLLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAR	
	2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SELLER	all available records and reports pertaining to lead based and
C.	(b) Seller has no reports or records pertainin Property. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduct a risk lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards. 2. Within ten days after the effective date of this	g to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the assessment or inspection of the Property for the presence contract. Survey many have the Property inspected by inspected
D.	contract by giving Seller written notice within 14 money will be refunded to Buyer. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applicable boxes 1. Buyer has received copies of all Information listed	1-based paint hazards are present. Buyer may terminate the days after the effective date of this contract, and the earner):
E.	addenount, (c) disclose any known lead-based baint at	d Seller of Seller's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: impliet on lead poisoning prevention; (b) complete this
F.	provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days to have the addendum for at least 3 years following the sale. Brokers a	Property inspected; and (f) retain a completed copy of this relative to their responsibility to ensure compliance.
Buy	er Date	Seller Parte Monty Monty Monty Monty Montgomery
Buy	er Date	Seller Date Anna C. Montgomery
Othe	er Broker Date	Listing Broker Date Bradley Bevers
	The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real E forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. I No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of an	state Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated REC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. by provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex

transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-935-3000 (http://www.trec.lexas.gov)

(TAR 1906) 10-10-11

Bradley Bevers

TREC No. OP-L